TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Estate of Peter J. Stengel		04/26/2010	ESTATE: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBT Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	83 Jacobs Road	
City:	Rockaway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07866	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78751976	SMARTDESKS
Serial Number:	78768870	SMARTDESKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)468-2786

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4103471365

Email: msaudek@gejlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Saudek
Address Line 1: 218 N. Charles Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Saudek
Signature:	/MS/
Date:	05/26/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0027

900163063 REEL: 00421

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Estate of Peter J. Stengel ("Assignor"), having a mailing address of Marcia V. Stengel, Personal Representative of the Estate of Peter J. Stengel, 10717 Faulkner Ridge Circle, Columbia, Maryland 21044, is the owner of the trademarks reflected in United States Trademark Application No. 78/751,976 and United States Trademark Application No. 78/768,870 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, CBT Supply, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Maryland Corporation, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 391, Hibernia, NJ 07842-0391, desires to acquire any and all right, title and interest that the Assignor has in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and any right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof (except with respect to any allegation of past infringement committed by any party to the Settlement Agreement or to the Litigation), as well as all rights to the "Smartdesks" trade name, trade dress, all domain names containing "Smartdesks," and all other intellectual property derived from the term "Smartdesks."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused the execution of this Assignment as of the day of _______, 2010.

ESTATE OF PETER J. STENGEL

Marcia V. Stengel, Personal Representative

Of the Estate of Peter J. Stengel

CBT SUPPLY, INC.

By: Residen

393545 v.2 012642-0001

RECORDED: 05/26/2010

MARIRATIO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0029